
2026 Faulkner University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 2-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (19), Opp (22)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Colón (1), Polanco (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Rittenberry 1, Romero 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-15), Schellsmidt (5-5), Rojas (3-
3), Gonzalez (2-2), Hamil (1-1), Mayer (1-1), Napier (1-1), Person (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Polanco, Jeyson .600 3-3 10 2 6 2 0 0 3 8 .800 3 0 1 0 .643 1 0 2-2 4 6 0 1.000
4 Colón, Dariel .583 3-3 12 5 7 3 0 0 3 10 .833 1 1 1 0 .643 0 0 0-1 5 0 1 .833
21 Martínez, Edrien .545 3-3 11 3 6 0 0 2 10 12 1.091 0 0 3 0 .462 2 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000

2
Bassett Torres,
Anthony .273 3-3 11 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 10 0 1.000

10 Carter, Jordan .250 3-3 8 6 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 5 0 1 0 .538 0 0 3-3 11 0 0 1.000
39 Gonzalez, Alex .222 3-2 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 1 2 1 .300 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
26 Perez, Jimmy .000 3-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .100 0 0 0-0 25 2 0 1.000
13 Robertson, CJ .000 3-2 7 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
20 Schellsmidt, Carter .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .800 1 1 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
25 Huie, Nathan .111 2-2 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 6 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Oviedo, Marlon .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
6 Bridges, Shaun .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .301 3-3 93 25 28 5 0 3 23 42 .452 16 3 23 1 .409 3 0 7-8 75 26 3 .971
Opponents .213 3-3 89 24 19 7 0 2 23 32 .360 21 10 20 3 .413 1 0 7-8 69 25 4 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Guerra, Ramses 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .083 0 0 0 0 0
11 Creasy, Seth 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
16 Lippolis, Austin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
23 Steiner, Preston 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
24 Netto, Collin 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .143 1 2 0 0 0
45 Blalock, Grant 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
47 Romero, Roberto 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
18 Napier, Brandon 3.86 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
12 Shelton, Avery 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
27 Rojas, Samir 4.91 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 .083 1 3 0 0 0
30 Hamil, Trevor 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
15 Rittenberry, Collin 6.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 0
38 Person, Winston 13.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 .500 1 0 0 1 0
9 Perdue, Peyton 67.50 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 5 5 3 0 1 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
19 Mayer, Mat 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
36 Bailey, Malachi 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0

17 Rice, Bracken
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 4 2 1 2 0 0 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 8.28 2-1 18 3 0 0 1 25.0 19 24 23 21 20 7 0 2 .213 5 10 0 1 0
Opponents 6.26 1-2 11 3 0 0 1 23.0 28 25 16 16 23 5 0 3 .301 6 3 0 3 0



2026 Faulkner University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Perez, Jimmy 27 25 2 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bassett Torres, Anthony 12 2 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Carter, Jordan 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Schellsmidt, Carter 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
7 Polanco, Jeyson 10 4 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
39 Gonzalez, Alex 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Martínez, Edrien 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Robertson, CJ 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rittenberry, Collin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rojas, Samir 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Guerra, Ramses 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Romero, Roberto 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Colón, Dariel 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Netto, Collin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Oviedo, Marlon 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Creasy, Seth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Shelton, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lippolis, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rice, Bracken 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Napier, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Mayer, Mat 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Steiner, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Huie, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hamil, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Bailey, Malachi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Person, Winston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Blalock, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bridges, Shaun 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Perdue, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 104 75 26 3 .971 8 14 1 .933 0 0
Opponents 98 69 25 4 .959 3 14 1 .933 1 0


